
 
 

NJ Office:  310 East Washington Avenue, Suite C, Washington, NJ 07882  908-850-0303   Fax 908-850-4994 
NY Office:   20 Main Street, Worcester, NY 12197  908-850-0303   Fax 908-850-4994 

 

In accordance with conditions stipulated on NYSDEC Aquatic Pesticide Control Permits, the following notification concerning a scheduled lake treatment is 
being given to: 
 
 
Laurie Lawrence 
Bureau of Pesticides 
Laurie.Lawrence@dec.ny.gov 
Chris Hertel 
chris.hertel@dec.ny.gov 

Carlos Torres 
Westchester County Health Dept 
9148135158@fax.telesphere.com 
  

Dave Quentin 
NYCDEP BWS DWQC 
quentind@dep.nyc.gov 
  

Meredith Taylor 
New Croton Reservoir 
MeTaylor@dep.nyc.gov 
 

Bob Schindler 
bschindler@solitudelake.com 
Chris Doyle 
cdoyle@solitudelake.com 
Glenn Sullivan 
gsullivan@solitudelake.com 
 
 

                      
 
NEW CROTON RESERVIOR, Westchester County 
 

NOTIFICATION 
DATE PERMIT # PRODUCT 

PROPOSED 
TREATMENT 

DATE 

TREATMENT 
DATE 

VERIFICATION 

SPECIES 
TREATED 

POST 
TREATMENT 

VERIFICATION 
6/21/18 AV-3-18-653 Sonar H4C 6/26/18    
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